

Curtiss-Wright to Announce Third Quarter 2003 Results

ROSELAND, N.J., Oct. 20 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE: CW, CWB) will release its third quarter 2003 financial results at approximately 4:30pm EST on Thursday, October 30. A conference call and web cast presentation will be held on Friday, October 31, at 10:00am EST for management to discuss the company's third quarter performance and future outlook. Martin Benante, Chairman and CEO, and Glenn Tynan, CFO, will host the call.

The financial release and access to the web cast will be posted on Curtiss-Wright's website at www.curtisswright.com. For those unable to participate, the conference call will be available for replay for 14 days by calling (800) 642-1687 (Domestic) and (706) 645-9291 (International), and enter conference ID number 3464819. The web cast replay will also be available for 30 days on the company's website beginning one hour after the call takes place.

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Roseland, New Jersey. The Company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications and additionally is a provider of metal treatment services. The firm employs approximately 4,300 people. More information on Curtiss-Wright can be found on the Internet at www.curtisswright.com.

About the Centennial Celebration of Flight

On December 17, 1903, amid the sand dunes of Kitty Hawk, North Carolina, man's quest for powered flight became a reality when a small fabric and wood craft known as the Wright Flyer ushered in the aviation age. The team behind this legendary event, Orville and Wilbur Wright, along with aircraft designer Glenn Curtiss, gave birth to a new industry and founded Curtiss-Wright Corporation, today a multinational provider of metal treatment, motion control and flow control systems for the aerospace and defense industries. For more information about the Centennial Celebration of Flight, visit www.curtisswright.com/centennial.asp.

Additional information about Curtiss-Wright is available at www.curtisswright.com and www.portfoliopr.com.

SOURCE Curtiss-Wright Corporation

CONTACT: Paul Holm, pholm@portfoliopr.com, or Natalie Chester, nchester@portfoliopr.com, +1-212-736-9224, of Portfolio PR for Curtiss-Wright Corporation/